
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM July — August 2025  v.1

All rides start near the Possum Hollow Playground Warringal Parklands (Melways Map 32 C4) unless otherwise indicated. 
Visitors welcome —turn up at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions..

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Country Classics Occasional rides that could be going anywhere, any time. Usually announced by email, close to the date. Be Surprised.

July 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Tue 1 Jul
Federation Trail

46 km  MAP
Bring Myki. Ivanhoe, Footscray, Yarraville, Fed Trail to Hoppers 
Crossing. Ride home (+50km) or train to F’cray or N Melb (+20 km)

Alan Pr
0419 878 660

Thu 3 Jul The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 6 Jul
Park Orchards v2

42 km  MAP
MYT, Burke Bridge, Balwyn N, Clyde Rd, Springfield Rd, Park Rd, Park 
Ochards, Rainbow Valley Rd, Tindals Rd, Serpells Rd, T'stowe, home

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Tue 8 Jul
Moonee Ponds Ck

53 km  MAP
Darebin Ck Trail, Cheddar Rd path, Ring Rd, MPC Trail.  Continue 
down creek, Pascoe Vale streets to Merri Ck Trail, Thornbury streets.

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Thu 10 Jul The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 13 Jul
Aquaduct v2
44 km  MAP

MYT, Diamond Ck Trail, Eltham, Research, Aquaduct Trail, Diamond 
Ck, Weidlich Rd, M’morency, Para Rd, Plenty River Trail, Banyule Rd

Peter di P
0402 413 314

Mon 14 Jul Casual dinner 6.30 pm @ Godfathers Restaurant. 106 Mountainview Rd, Briar Hill

Tue 15 Jul
Sunbury v2
52 km MAP

Bring Myki. Ride to N. Melb. Train to Diggers Rest. Ride to Sunbury, 
Mount Holden Reserve, Spavin Lake Res, ‘burbs, train back (+20  km)

Lou B
0432 004 526

Thu 15 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 20 Jul
Wattle Park
35 km  MAP

Out by Koonung & Bushy Creek Trails, Box Hill streets, Gardiner's 
Creek Trail. Back by streets & paths to Ann. Trail at Hartwell.

Robyn M
0413 306 913

Tue 22 July
Croydon

60km  MAP
Koonung Trail, Mitcham, Dandenong and Tarralla Creek Trail, 
Croydon. Mullum Mullum Trail, Springfield Rd and Bushy Ck Trail.

Robert R
0412 430 244

Thu 22 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 27 Jul
Hawthorn

46 km  MAP
MYT, Hyde Park trail, Willsmere. Studley Park, Bray Park to Hawthorn. 
River trail to Richmond. MCC, Napier St to E'burgh Gdns, etc.

John Pi
0418 511 587

Tue 29 Jul
Oakleigh via C’field

55 km  MAP
MYT, Hays Paddock, Deepdene, Camberwell, Malvern East, Monash 
Uni, Chadstone, Burwood, Box Hill, Koonung Trail, MYT, home.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 31 Jul The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

August 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 3 Aug
Abbotsford Convent

30 km  MAP
MYT, Burke Rd Bridge, MYT Freeway, Wurrundjeri Spur, Yarra Bend, 
Convent, Fairfield, Darebin Ck Trail, Bellfield, Darebin St, home.

Jean M
0438 095 142

Tue 5 Aug
Frankston Rail Trail

58 km   MAP
Bring Myki. Ride to Richmond. Train to S’land. Rail Trail & streets to 
F’ston. Train back to Richmond (or ride Kanaook Trail to Seaford)

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 7 Aug The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 10 Aug
Blackburn Lake v2

42 km  MAP
Out by Bulleen, Doncaster, Koonung Trail, Blackburn. Return by Box Hill,
Mont Albert Rd, Kew East, MYT. Undulating but not steep.

Stephen S
0418 347 591

Tue 12 Aug
Hurstbridge
60 km  MAP

Out and back on Main Yarra Trail, Diamond Creek Trail, Wattle Glen 
and Hurstbridge. Train return is a useful option. Bring Myki

Helen C
0488 410 413

Thu 14 Aug The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 17 Aug
Coburg Hill
34 km  MAP

Glenard Dve, Lower H'berg Rd, Wilfred Rd, The Blvd, DCT, Wingrove St, 
Westgarth, MCT, Coburg, MCT back, Mansfield St, DCT , home.

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Tue 19 Aug
Westmeadows

67 km   MAP
Fairfield by Darebin Ck and Yarra Trails, then Merri Creek Trail to 
Jacana. Return by Ring Rd and Darebin Ck or Watsonia Rd.

John Pi
0418 511 587

Wed 20 Aug
Banyule BUG AGM — All Welcome

7.30 pm, Committee Room, Watsonia Public Library, 4/6 Ibbotson St, Watsonia
Thu 21 Aug The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 22 Aug
Melton

40 km  MAP
Bring Myki. Train, drive (or ride) to Melton. Meet at Bridge Rd 
Recreation Reserve. Full details will be emailed well before the ride.

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Sun 24 Aug
Sandridge Beach

50 km  MAP
MYT, Fairfield, CCT to beach. Return by Lorimer St, Docklands, MCG, 
Northcote, Repat Hospital, Heidelberg, home

Brett C
0412 733 675

Tue 26 Aug
Elwood Beach

57 km  MAP
Burke Rd bridge, Anniversary Trail, Hughesdale, M’beena Rd, Oakleigh
Rd, Caulfield S, Head St, Elwood, Beach Rd, Southgate, MCG, etc

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 28 Aug The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 31 Aug
Newport Lakes 2

58 km  MAP
MYT, Alphington, Westgarth, Park St, Newmarket, Footscray, Yarraville, 
Lakes Reserve, Spotswood, W Melb, N Melb, Carlton, Studley Rd, etc

Lou B
0432 004 526

Web: www.banyulebug.org.au Email: banyulebug@gmail.com Reg No. A0036671P
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